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2013 Contract 

Amendment 

for AECOM Engineering

2012-324
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Background

• Contract executed June 2007

• Amendments executed for 2011 and 2012 to 

cover Design Support During Construction 

and Construction support

• Amendments for 2011, 2012 and 2013 were 

anticipated costs and are covered by Project 

Contingency
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Light Rail Transit
Central Corridor
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Background

• AECOM responsibilities

– Preliminary Engineering - Completed

– Final Design - Completed

– Design Support during Construction – In 

Progress

– Construction Support – In Progress

– Light Rail Vehicle Support Services - In 

Progress

– System Integration Testing Support 

Services - In Progress
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Light Rail Transit
Central Corridor



5

32%

36%

40%

45% 45% 46%

50%

55%
58%

62%

68%

74%

0%

10%

20%

30%

40%

50%

60%

70%

80%

S
e

p
t

2
0

1
1

O
c
t

2
0

1
1

N
o
v

2
0

1
1

D
e
c

2
0

1
1

J
a

n
2

0
1

2

F
e
b

2
0

1
2

M
a

r
2

0
1

2

A
p

r
2

0
1

2

M
a

y
2

0
1

2

J
u

n
2

0
1

2

J
u

l
2

0
1

2

A
u

g
2

0
1

2

Construction Complete 

through August 2012



6

Design and 

Construction 

Support During 

Construction

• AECOM providing design 

and construction support on 

five major contracts

– Civil West

– Civil East

– Operations and Maintenance 

Facility

– Systems

– Light Rail Vehicles 

Procurement
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•Substantial Completion expected in late 2012

•Final contract completion activities will carry into 2013

Civil West:  FST Tub Near East Bank Station

Civil West Construction Status
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•Substantial Completion expected in mid 2013

•Final contract completion activities into late 2013

Civil East:  University Avenue at Pillsbury

Civil East Construction Status
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•Substantial Completion of the 

building expected in Q2 2013

•Substantial Completion of the 

balance of the contract, 

including yard, expected in 

late 2013

OMF: Entry Lobby Drywall Framing 

Operations and Maint. Facility Status
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•Contract activities to peak in 2013

•Significant contract work, including systemwide testing, 

will be on-going throughout 2013

Systems: OCS Wide Flange Pole Set 

Systems Status
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•First two vehicles delivered and testing underway

•More than 40 vehicles will be delivered by end of 2013

#201 Dynamic Testing in the Tunnel

Light Rail Vehicle Status
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Other Design/ 

Construction 

Contracts in 2013

• Washington Avenue Bridge 

Lighting

• Cedar Riverside 

Intersection Improvements

• Art Contracts Installation

• Ford Building Areaway 

Design and Construction
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Recommendation

Authorize the Regional Administrator to 

negotiate and execute an amendment to:

• Increase AECOM contract value by 

$7.0 million to $112.2 million

• Issue additional work orders for 2013 

for overall spending authority not-to-

exceed $111.7 million
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More 

Information

Check out our website:

• www.centralcorridor.org

Contact Central Corridor Project 
Office:

• 540 Fairview Avenue North
St. Paul, MN 55104

• Construction Hotline: 651-602-1404

• Comment Line: 651-602-1645 

• Email: 
centralcorridor@metc.state.mn.us

http://www.centralcorridor.org/
mailto:centralcorridor@metc.state.mn.us

